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and Regulatory Compliance 

t 

July 20, 2005 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 
7004 2510 0003 2575 1916 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Mr. Roger Anderson 
Environmental Bureau Chief 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: TEPPCO Crude Oil, L. P. 
Hobbs Terminal Tank 5202 
Hydrostatic Testing Discharge Permit # HI-097 
Application & Temporary Permit Fees 

Dear Mr. Anderson: 

TEPPCO Crude Oil, L.P. ("TEPPCO") apologizes for the delay in submitting the above fees. 
Attached are checks for: 

1. The Hydrostatic Test Discharge Permit Application Fee for Tank 5202 - Check 
#0200423164 

2. The Hydrostatic Test Discharge Temporary Permit Fee for Tank 5202 - Check # 
0200423163 

If you have any comments or questions, please contact me at (713) 759-3553. 

Sincerel 

Deoda^P. Bhagwandin 
Senior Environmental Engineer 
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TEPPCO GP, Inc. ^ ~ P a 9 e 1 ° f 1 

P 0 Box 2521 
Houston, TX 77252-2521 
(713) 759-3800 

Date: 07/08/2005 
Check #: 0200423164 

Amount Paid: $100.00 

08 100-000015 0507 1 

NM ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RESOUR 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 ST FRANCIS DRIVE 
SANTA FE, NM 87505 

Vendor #: 856000565 

Date PO # Invoice # Description Invoice Amt Discount Net Amt 

06 /29 /2005 06290510000 HOBBS TERMINAL APPLICATION FEE FOR A 100.00 .00 100.00 

f 

Please contact our AP Hotline at 713-759-3800, Option 5, to get more information on how your company 
can be setup to receive payment electronically via ACH. 

PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK 





P O Box 2521 
Houston, TX 77252-2521 
(713) 759-3800 

Date: 
Check #: 

Amount Paid: 

07/08/2005 
0200423163 
$150.00 

08 100-000014 0507 1 

NM ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RESOUR 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 ST FRANCIS DRIVE 
SANTA FE, NM 87505 

Vendor #: 856000565 

Date PO # Invoice* Description Invoice Amt Discount Net Amt 

06 /29 /2005 06290515000 HOBBS TERMINAL TEMPORARY PERMIT FEE 150.00 .00 150.00 

Please contact our AP Hotline at 713-759-3800, Option 5, to get more information on how your company 
can be setup to receive payment electronically via ACH. 

PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OP RECEIPT 
OP CHEC2C/CASH 

I hereby acknowledge receipt or check Ho.^,,,,,, d a t a d 7 ^ t s - , 

or ceshreceived on m t h e a n o u n t Q f $ ^ o g 

from 

for 

Submitted by: 

Submitted to ASD by: ^ MAATM 

Received in ASD by: 

Filing Fee N e w F a c i l i t y ̂  

Modification Other 

Date: 

_Date: / / - j y ~ 0 r 

Data: . 

Renewal 

Organiza t ion Code LQ 7 a-00/ 

Applicable FY -£U&-r— 

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund. 

Full Payment ^ or Annual Increment 

V, V ^ t * ' ™ ^ AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT. ffl CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM. | 

' ; ™t TEPPCO GP, Inc. 
, ' P 0 ^ 0 x 2521 ; 
' Houston, TX 77252-2521 " x 

(713) 759-3800 ' ' 412 

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

56-382 

PAY **,One Hundred; Fi f ty and 00/100-US Dollars ** 

M ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RESOUR <: PAY \ 
TO '-' 

'v THE 
K ORDER 

OF 

Date: 07/08/2005 : ~ 
Check #: 0200423163 v 

Amount 
50.0Q 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

Sr. VP and Chief Financial Officer 

EDQII i t an" u i aoaa 2i«i:q&0D i . EBOUH-



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 
OP CHECX/CASH 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of check Wo.^^j^y d a t e d ^ 

or cash received on r in the amount of $ /0o.>o 

Submitted by: 

Submitted to ASD by: £Q / y i A A r ^ 

Received i n ASD by: 

F i l i n g Fee ^ N e w F a c i l i t y _ 

Modification _ other 

JDate: 

_Data: //-/>_„r 

Data:_j 

Renewal 

Organization Code S X L Q 7 Applicable FY i ? ^ / 

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund. 

Full Payment / or Annual Increment 

VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT. CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM. | 

/ ~ ; TEPPCO GP, Inc. 
/ , ' POBox-2521' ' 

Houston, TX 77252-2521 
(713) 759-3800 

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

56-382 
412 

PAY i.**.0ne Hundred and 00/100-US Dollars ** 

™ Y NM ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RESOUR 
THE' 
ORDER -
OF 

Date: ;07/€)8/2Q05 
Check #: 0200423164 

Amount 

****** 100.00 
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

Sr. VP and Chief Financial Officer 
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May 20, 2005 

G i l -

Mr. Roger Anderson 
Environmental Bureau Chief 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Environmental, Health, Safety 
and Regulatory Compliance 

"•I, </,../>,.,> / .//-.v. Iv. • 

/ .:, .,rnl. • • ••',<) .<!,:-

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 
J 7004 1160 0002 6093 3134 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: TEPPCO Crude Oil, L. P. 
Hobbs Terminal Tank 5202 
Application for A Hydrostatic Testing Discharge Permit 

Dear Mr. Anderson: 

TEPPCO Crude Oil, L.P. ("TEPPCO") is submitting this Application for a Hydrostatic Testing 
water discharge. The application package includes the following: 

1. Application Information 
2. Site Location and Layout Drawing showing the Discharge Structure and discharge 

location. 

If you have any comments or questions, please contact me at (713) 759-3553. 

Sincerely, 

P. Bhagwandin 
Senior Environmental Engineer 

Tl l'''oiiucls /'//)(;///)(,- Conifkvn: I •imli->i l\uii.,.rJ:,i; 



lenTal I Mr. Roger Anderson, Environmental Bureau Chief Oil Conservation Division 
TEPPCO Crude Oil, L. P. Hobbs Terminal Tank 5202 Application for A Hydrostatic Testing Discharge Permit 
May 20,2005 
Page 3 

APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF HYDROTESTING WATER 

a. Map showing the pipeline / tank location: (See attachment 1, figure 1) 
b. Test Description. Hydrotest a new tank 
c. The test water was pumped into the tank until it was full. Analysis of this 

water shows no Oil & Grease or BTEX in the samples (See Attachment 3) 

Table 1: Water Analysis Results 

PARAMETER CONCENTRATION UNITS 
Oil & Grease <0.1 mg / kg 
Benzene <0.01 mg/kg 
Toluene <0.01 mg / kg 
Ethylbenzene <0.01 mg / kg 
Xylenes <0.01 mg / kg 
TPH 

C6 — Cio <0.01 mg/kg 
Cio — C35 <0.01 mg/kg 

d. The water will be discharged through a hay bale structure that will filter the 
suspended solids. The water will be retained in a bermed area and allowed to 
evaporate (See attachment 2, figure 1). 

e. The depth of groundwater at the station is greater than 10 ft 
f. The berm will be graded into the surrounding area after the discharge is complete 

and the water has gone. 
g. The surrounding landowners are shown in Attachment 2, Figure 2. There is only one 

landowner in the vicinity -William McNeill / McNeill Ranch 
h. Since the site is company-owned, no additional permission is required. 



TEPPCO CRUDE OIL, L P . 

HOBBS TERMINAL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

HYDROSTATIC TEST DISCHARGE PERMIT APPLICATION 
TANK 5202 

ATTACHMENT 1 

FIGURES 

MAY, 2005 



m 
lental [ 

Mr. Roger Anderson, Environmental Bureau Chief Oil Conservation Division 
TEPPCO Crude Oil, L. P. 
Hobbs Terminal Tank 5202 Application for A Hydrostatic Testing Discharge Permit 
Attachment 1, Figure 1 

FIGURE 1 - TEPPCO HOBBS TERMINAL SITE LAYOUT AND LOCATION 





TEPPCO CRUDE OIL, L.P. 

HOBBS TERMINAL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

HYDROSTATIC TEST DISCHARGE PERMIT APPLICATION 
TANK 5202 

ATTACHMENT 2 

LIST OF ADJACENT LANDOWNERS 

MAY, 2005 



May 17 05 02:40p TEPPCO P i p e l i n e 432 685 9531 P . 2 

May 9, 2005 From the Tax Records of Lea County 

TEPPCO Hobbs Station 

Section 22, T-I 9-S, Range 38- E, Lea County, N. M. 

148 Acres being NW 1/4, Less 12 Acres for RR R/W 

East and South of Property 

The Remaining Part of Section 22, T-l 9-S, Range 38 

William F. McNeill 
P.O. Box 339 
Bridger. MT59014 

North of property. 

Section 15, T-l 9-S, Range 38 

TEPPCO 

128 Acres being W2 SWl/4, N2 NEl/4 SWl/4, and SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Less 12 Acres for RR R/W. 

Plains Pipeline LP 

3609 Smith Barry Rd 
Arlington, TX76013 

31.72 Acres out ofSW 1/4 

Exxon Corporation 
Box 53 
Houston, TX 770001 

8.28 Acres out of SE 1/4 SW 1/4 

West of Property 

Section 16, T-l 9-S, Range -38E 

IMarcia McNeill Blackburn 
1002 S. Leggett 
Abilene, TX 79605 



TEPPCO CRUDE OIL, L.P. 

HOBBS TERMINAL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

HYDROSTATIC TEST DISCHARGE PERMIT APPLICATION 
TANK 5202 

ATTACHMENT 3 

INTAKE WATER - ANALYTICAL RESULTS 

MAY, 2005 



4ft 0 
Rpr 12 05 B6>IS* TEPPCO Pipeline 432 685 9531 P. 3 

CAPROCK LABORATORIES, INC. 
3312 BANXHeAD HIGHWAY 
MX DLAN0» TEXAS 7«701 

(432) M9-T252 

COMPANY: 
SAMPLE ID. 

PROJECT; 

Teppco 

Hobba Tank 5202 

Hobba Tank 5202 

JOB NUMBER: 
DATE SAMPLED; 
SAMPLES BY: 
DATE RECEIVED: 
RECEIVED BY: 

0603117 
Mar* 31, 2005 
Salaxar 
Mar̂  at, 2005 
C. PrU chard 

DATE REPORTED: Apr. 08, 2005 
REPORTED TO: Fnwifc OfLeO 

SUMMARY Of SOIL ANALYSIS 

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 

Bottles 1*2 

LAB NUMBER 

03117-1 

TOTAL OIL IN QRtABE 

<Q.t mo/kg 

Sample: Water 
Method: Oean Stark 

Ahalynt: 

18-<J 



Apr 12 OS 06:ISa TEPPCO Pipeline 432 685 9531 P-2 

CAPROCK LABORATORIES, INC. 
3312 BANKHEAD HIGHWAY 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

1432) 889-7252 

COMPANY: 
SAMPLE ID. 

PROJECT: 

TEPPCO 

H0t>bs Tank 5202 

Hobba Tank 5202 

JOB NUMBER: 
DATE SAMPLED: 
SAMPLED BY: 
DATE RECEIVED: 
RECEIVED BY: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORTED TO: 

0503117 
Mar. 31, 2005 
Salazar 
Mar. 31, 2005 
C. Pritchard 
Apr. 08, 2005 
Frank DeLao 

SAMPLE ID 

SUMMARY OF SOIL ANALYSIS 

LAB NUMBER BENZENE, TOLUENE, E-BBENZENE XYLENES, 
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg wg/kg 

Bottles 1*2 03117-1 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 <0.0i 

Quality Control, mg/kg 
True Value, mg/kg 
ft Inatrumant Accuracy 
spiked Amount, mg/kg 
Original Sample 
Spike, mg/kg 
Spike Duplicate, mg/kg 
X Extraction Accuracy 
Blank 

ne Toluene E-Benzene Xylenes 

24 26 24 26 
25 25 25 25 
96 104 96 104 
24. 24 24 24 

< 1 < 1 < 1 < 1 
23 25 23 25 
24 24 23 24 
98 102 96 102 

< 1 < 1 < 1 < 1 

Method: 
Sample: 

Analyst: 

EPA 802IB 
Water Sample 

Manager 

asie«B9Z£» 



4ft 
Rpr 12 05 OS:15a TEPPCO Pipeline 432 685 9531 p. 1 

CAPROCK LABORATORIES, INC. 
3312 BANKHEAO HIGHWAY 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 73701 

(432) 889-7252 

COMPANY: 
SAMPLE 10. 

PROJECT; 

TEPPCO 

Hobbs Tank 5202 

Hobbs Tank 5202 

JOB NUMBER: 
DATE SAMPLED: 
SAMPLED BY: 
OATE RECEIVED: 
RECEIVED BY: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORTED TO: 

0503117 
Mar. 31, 2005 
Salazar 
Mar. 31, 2005 
C. Pritchard 
Apr. 08, 2005 
Frank DeLao 

8W1IWY QF SOIL ANALYSIS 
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS. mo/kg 

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION LAB NUMBER C6-C10 >C10-C35 TOTAL 

Bottles 1&2 03117-1 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 

Quality control - Quality Assurance 

QualIty Control 
True Value 
X Instrument Accuracy 
spiked Amount 
Original Sample 
Spike 
Spike Duplicate 
X Extraction Accuracy 
Blank 

483 529 1.010 
500 500 1,000 
97 108 101 
476 476 952 

< 25 80 80 
483 529 1,010 
482 554 1,020 
101 113 107 

< 25 < 25 < 25 

Sample: Water 
Method: TNRCC 1005 

8£le689Z£»-


